Daily Brief

Monday February 14, 2006 20060214-0

CEO Roger Snoble

In this issue:

- <u>Exposition Metro Line Construction Authority Board Member</u> Appointments
- Luncheon for U. S. Senator Diane Feinstein

Exposition Metro Line Construction Authority Board Member Appointments

Mayor Villaraigosa has named LA City Councilmember Herb Wesson as Metro's appointee to the Exposition Metro Line Construction Authority Board replacing Martha Welborne who the Mayor named as Metro's alternate member. Councilmember Wesson was previously the alternate for LA City Councilmember Bernard Parks on the Board.

The Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors today approved Supervisor Antonovich's recommendation to appoint Vivian Rescalvo as the alternate for Supervisor Yaroslavsky to the Exposition Metro Line Construction Authority, effective immediately. Ms. Rescalvo replaces Samantha Bricker.

Luncheon for U. S. Senator Diane Feinstein

A luncheon for U. S. Senator Diane Feinstein is planned for Thursday, February 23, 2006. The Eastside Chambers of Commerce groups in conjunction with the Greater Los Angeles Chamber are hosting the luncheon. The topic will be on key issues affecting the business economy on a national and local level. The event will take place at Luminarias Restaurant in Monterey Park.

Metro.net Home | Press Room | Projects & Programs | Meeting Agendas | Riding Metro | Metro Library

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority 1 Gateway Plaza Los Angeles, California 90012-2952 Phone: 213-922-6888

Fax: 213-922-7447